Board of Commissioners

Joseph R. Hewgley Kent C. Weems Micaela M. Wuehler Christopher D. Bruns Jerry L. Woodruff



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 North Jeffers, Room 107-A North Platte, NE 69101-3997 308-535-3585 ext. 4182 www.lincolncountyne.gov

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA <u>Tuesday, August 13, 2024</u> <u>Special Meeting</u>

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to enter closed session at any time as necessary to discuss the agenda item currently before the board.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to take agenda items out of order for the convenience of the involved parties.

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners to be held on August 13, 2024, 2:00 P.M. at NEBRASKALAND BANK, 1400 S. Dewey St. North Platte, NE 69101

- 1. Open with prayer
- Work Session to discuss and clarify the ongoing relationship between Lincoln County, the Nebraska International Port of the Plains and the North Platte Chamber and Development Corporation with respect to operation of the Inland Port and the Hershey Rail Park.
- 3. Public Comment.
- 4. Closed session to discuss potential lease/sub lease terms between Lincoln County and the Nebraska International Port of the Plains for property located at 18610 West Highway 30, Hershey, NE.

Adjourn.

Rebecca J. Rossell Lincoln County Clerk